Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H11000279056 3)))



H110002790563ABC+

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. ...

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

.....

From:

Account Name : HOLLAND & KNIGHT Account Number : 075350000340 : (407)425-8500 Phone Fax Number : (407)244-5288

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

esen Email Address: DUS a

LP/LLLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECTION PH 1:59 THE STOTTLER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO. 2 RECEIVED Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 NOV 28 Page Count $\mathbf{02}$ Estimated Charge \$52.50 NOV 29 2011 -----

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

FAX NO.: 407 244 5288

-02-01-97 07:13A P.02

FROM: HOLLAND KNIGHT

يغر.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF THE STOTTLER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO. 2

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1202, Florida Statutes, The Stottler Family Limited Partnership No. 2, a Florida limited partnership, adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is The Stottler Family Limited Partnership No. 2

SECOND: The limited partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership was filed with the Florida Department of State on 02/28/2007.

THIRD: Article 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- 4. The names and addresses of the General Partners are:
 - a. Lori J. Stottler 1115 S. Brevard Ave Cocoa Beach FL 32931
 - B. Richard H. Stottler, III 1115 S. Brevard Ave Cocoa Beach FL 32931
 - c. Michel E. Budrow 1115 S. Brevard Ave Cocoa Beach FL 32931
 - Judith C. Deevers
 1115 S. Brevard Ave
 Cocoa Beach FL 32931
 - e. Giles A.J. Malone 1115 S. Brevard Ave Cocoa Beach FL 32931



FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

FIFTH: Richard H. Stottler, Jr., the general partner of the limited partnership is now deceased.

SIXTH: This certificate may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original for all purposes and all of which together shall constitute one

FAX NO.: 407 244 5288

and the same certificate, and this certificate may be effected by a written facsimile signature of each of the general partners. The undersigned withdrawing general partner authorized representative and the general partners of the limited partnership hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership this 23rd day of November 2011.

WITHDRAWING GENERAL PARTNER:

/S/ Richard H. Stottler, III Authorized Representative for Richard H. Stottler, Jr (deceased) **GENERAL PARTNERS:**

/S/ Lori J. Stottler Lori J. Stottler

/S/ Richard H. Stottler, III Richard H. Stottler, III

<u>/S/ Michel E. Budrow</u> Michel E. Budrow

/S/ Judith C. Deevers Judith C. Deevers

/S/ Giles A.J. Malone Giles A.J. Malone